
NORTHWOODS GIRLS BASKETBALL 2023-24
JV games begin at 5:45 and Varsity begins at 7:15 unless indicated below

Mon. Nov. 13 First Practice
Tues. Nov. 21 Scrimmage @Rainy River
Tue. Nov. 28 Chisholm Away c/s
Mon. Dec. 4 Bigfork Home ok
Thu. Dec. 7 Carlton/Wrenshall Home ok
Fri. Dec. 8 Two Harbors Away c/s
Mon. Dec. 11 Floodwood Home ok
Thu. Dec. 14 ML-WR V, JV Away ok
Wed. Dec. 27 Aitkin Holiday Tourn. Away c/s 5:00
Thu. Dec. 28 Aitkin Holiday Tourn. Away c/s 5:00
Thu. Jan. 4 Ely Home ok
Fri. Jan. 5 I Falls Away c/s
Mon. Jan. 8 Silver Bay Home ok JV 4:45/V 6:30
Thu. Jan. 11 MIB Away ok
Mon. Jan. 15 L-BF Home ok
Tue. Jan. 16 South Ridge Home ok
Thu. Jan. 18 N-K Away ok
Mon. Jan. 29 Barnum No JH Home ok
Tue. Jan. 30 Red Lake Home ok
Thu. Feb. 1 Deer River Home c/s
Fri. Feb. 2 HC/N Away ok
Tue. Feb. 6 Cherry Home ok
Thu. Feb. 8 Fond du Lac - Varsity Only Home ok 5:45
Mon. Feb. 12 Mesabi East Away ok
Tue. Feb. 13 Greenway Away c/s
Thu. Feb. 15 Ely Away ok
Tue. Feb. 20 LBF Away ok

Sat. Dec. 9 JH (7-8 grade) Tournament Chisholm 9:00AM
Sat. Jan. 20 8th Grade Tournament Deer River c/s
Sat Feb. 10 7th & 8th grade Tournaments Hibbing


